502173928 12/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antonis Armoundas	07/05/2012
Eric Weiss	09/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The General Hospital Corporation
Street Address:	55 Fruit Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02144

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13509390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4149788650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-277-5187

Email: michelle.davis@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Davis
Address Line 1: 411 E. Wisconsin Ave.
Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125141.00489
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack M. Cook

Total Attachments: 4

source=MGH_Assignment#page1.tif source=MGH_Assignment#page2.tif source=MGH_Assignment#page3.tif source=MGH_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029520 FRAME: 0976

CH \$40 00 1350

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned have/has made certain inventions which are described in International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/056569, filed on November 12, 2010, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE DETECTION AND CONTROL OF REPOLARIZATION ALTERNANS, and claim benefit to U.S. provisional Patent Application No. 61/260,897 filed November 13, 2009; and

WHEREAS, THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION (hereafter referred to as Company), a non-profit corporation of the Commonwealth of MASSACHUSETTS having a place of business at 55 FRUIT STREET, BOSTON MASSACHUSETTS 02144 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

The undersigned further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries. The undersigned hereby warrant(s) that they/(s)he have/has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenant(s) that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors ands assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

ned have hereunto executed this assignment at the
STATE OF: MASSACHUSETTS
COUNTY OF Suffork
00
4.4.
, 2012, came <u>Antonis Armoundas</u> , to
oing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her
Dorochy a. Binford
Notary Public,
State of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires: 8-1-2014
in commoder Expired.
1 of 2
1012

PATENT REEL: 029520 FRAME: 0977

Signature:		STATE OF: MASSACHUSETTS
Name:	Eric Weiss	COUNTY OF:
Address:	5 Windom St., #2	
Som	nerville, Massachusetts 02144	
Date:		
therefore to	ore me on this day the person named in the forego be his/her free act and deed.	y of, 2012, came <u>Eric Weiss</u> , to me bing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution
(SEAL)		N. A. D. D. D.
		Notary Public,
		State of
		My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned have/has made certain inventions which are described in International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/056569, filed on November 12, 2010, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE DETECTION AND CONTROL OF REPOLARIZATION ALTERNANS, and claim benefit to U.S. provisional Patent Application No. 61/260,897 filed November 13, 2009; and

WHEREAS, THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION (hereafter referred to as Company), a non-profit corporation of the Commonwealth of MASSACHUSETTS having a place of business at 55 FRUIT STREET, BOSTON MASSACHUSETTS 02144 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

The undersigned further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries. The undersigned hereby warrant(s) that they/(s)he have/has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenant(s) that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors ands assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto executed this assignment at the location and on the date indicated below.

Signature:_		STATE OF: MASSACHUSETTS
	Antonis Armoundas	
Address: 1	4 Oak Meadow Road	·
Lin	coln, Massachusetts 01773	
Date:		
me known	fore me on this day to be the person named in the	of, 2012, came <u>Antonis Armoundas</u> , to be foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her dideed.
(SEAL)		
		Notary Public,
		State of
		My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 2

Signature: Well	STATE OF: MASSACHUSETTS
Name: Eric Weiss	COUNTY OF: M. ddle &
Address: 5 Windom St., #2	
Somerville, Massachusetts 02144	
Date: 9/24/12	
Before me on this day of known to be the person named in the foregoing assi therefore to be his/her free act and deed. (SEAL)	gnment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution Notary Public, State of

Page 2 of 2

QB\16792160.1

PATENT REEL: 029520 FRAME: 0980